PE04-039
CHRYSLER
0-22-2004
ENCLOSURE 4
06997142



CUSTOMER COMPLAINTS

\in 1B7KF2367 1 Cair # |[6997142 I |Open Date | |3/29/oo I *

[Model | [Era« ) [Model Year | [Built Date | [ii23100 |

|In Service Dt | |2/28/00 I |Dealer ||49975J |Dea|er Zone | |Mi|eage | |2860 I
|Last Name | i I|Midd|e Int |!|First Name |_ I|Contact Type |.
|Address | | .............. —] |Home Phone |;I
|City | |CASPER I|State | |C0untry | |USA

|

Automatic Trans / Transaxle - Jumps Out of Gear/Park |

Fleet customer contacted Zone and advised that driver put vehicle into

park, went into a convenience store for a cup of coffed. When driver came

out vehicle had moved across parking lot and struck a building on the other

side of the street. Customer aleges vehicle slipped out of park and went

into reverse. Accident took place in Sydney, NE. There is a police report

Contact at fleet company i_

3/29/00 PLEASE INSPECT AND PROVIDE PVIR, DRB CODES, PHOTOS, PARKING BRAKE,
THROTTLE LINKAGE AS WELL AS SHIFT LINKAGE. THANKS.

CAIR NUMBER 06997142 REQUEST EAA INSPECTION 03-29-2000 12:58

CAIR NUMBER 06997142 FAX SENT TO EAA 03-29-2000 13:00

_03.30.2000
I --lcd and stated that the vehicle is in Gurley Nebr.

at their pumping station. The driver i _, Gurley Station

number is 308 884 2222 an_ cell #_ mrp

Please reassign to Denver zone and return to Roger Bott.....mrp

CAIR NUMBER 06997142 REQUEST EAA INSPECTION 03-30-2000 11:44

CAIR NUMBER 06997142 FAX SENT TO EAA 03-30-2000 11:45

4/11/00S. VEHICLE TESTED AND NO MANUFACTURING RESPONSIBILTY FOUND.
RECEIVED PHOTOS FROM EAA WHICH WERE SENT TO HARD COPY PHOTOS FILE.
PHOTOGRAPHIC IMAGES POSTED TO THIS CAIR ON  05/05/00 AT 00:00 06997142
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033000 THU 09:51 FAX|[2438424558 EA ASSOCIATES @oo1

ENGCINEERING ANALYSIS ASSOCIATES, INC.

ArNsUL I AaTES o1 JhO?O?_Twluuunhﬁoac‘]Egy;a:t;g
———— RARKM Marras M Chigan -
I/- T _\-x/. x "]
| GK DIGITAL |S NOW KSK PHONE: 248-642-3232

KSK will be reptenishing film, snvelopes and hbels ss GK Digital used (v, FAX: 248-842-4588
Whan you sund a rolf of undeveloped Him in to KSK, you should receive a
replacement in the mail shortly after. KSK has the 2ame address and phone
numbar as QK Digital. The only thing that Is ditferent Ie the name.

Facsimile Cuver Sheet
DaimlerChrysler Vehicle Investigation Report (V%

Owner: ‘ } TransminlnggL pages.

AA No: = DFO1- V7, ] It transmission Aet complete, clease
E ° ‘6qqﬂq cell the above phone number.
CAIR No: QG
1

| Tor | Q,Y\(! 1.9 E}!EE From: Tine Martin T

Phone No: Dato Faxed: _3-;&:)

Fax No:| | Due Date: (-3
4 . .

Ploase acknowledge promptiy by FAX or phons. '
Receipt of CAIR and Accspting case for Investipation ANO DATE \-?"\30

[ Ly

Fax Coversheet for DaimlerChrysiar (Service Associate U‘sAe Oniy)
(also fax to EAA for closure)
Closure Date: DaimlerChrysier Fax Number: 248-512-8748
52 00
Number of pages (Including cover) i

TO:
(J Bennls (248) 944.7036 O Martell (248) 944-7038
O Bott  (248) 944.7056 O Mucci (248) 944-7039
U Gilbert (248) 944-7037 BRyortertieid  (248) 944-7134
Commenits:

T "4 TEL9 KLY FTas A7 440 3WOM 31wl LY 9¢Ipl O00-6Q0-Hdd



CUSTOMER COMPLAINTS

\in 1B7MF3365 1 Cair # ||7682398 I |Open Date | |9/6/00 I *
|Mode| | |BE8L34 I |Mode| Year | |Built Date | |2/22/00 I
In Service Dt 3/31/00 I |Dealer | |41458 I |Dea|er Zone | |Mi|eage | |13509 I

: I|Midd|elnt |D|First Name ||_ I|ContactType |.

Address _ I| I|Home Phone | (O I
|City | |MILLSTADT I|State | |C0untry | |USA I _-I

|

Legal Referral NO PROBLEM FOUND

Product in Accident truck went into reverse all by itself

*++% Begin of Str Nar: S| POLICY FIRE OR ACCIDENT ****

Owner Alleges:

truck went into reverse by itself with customer not in vehicle

Description of the incident (what, when, where, injuries, etc)

9/6/00, Columbia, IL, no injuries

Has the owners insurance company been contacted ?

yes

If yes provide name/policy number and phone number

Where is the vehicle exactly located (provide name/address/phone #)

truck is drivable, will be at customers house

Is there property damage or other vehicles involved in the accident?

one other car involved

Has a Police or Fire report been filed (what municipality & report #)

Columbia P.D. report # 4663547

**+ End of Str Nar: S| POLICY FIRE OR ACCIDENT ****

Customer was advised for inspector to look at truck, the truck must not

be repaired.

Customer states he was behind the truck with truck running and the truck

went into reverse and collided with another vehicle causing fender

damage.

9/6/00. PLEASE INSPECT AND PROVIDE PVIR, DRB CODES, PHOTOS, POLICE REPORT,
AND ANY OTHER INFORMATION. THANKS.

CAIR NUMBER 07682398 REQUEST EAA INSPECTION 09-06-2000 14:47

CAIR NUMBER 07682398 FAX SENT TO EAA 09-06-2000 15:00

9/12/00. EAA REPORT INDICATES NO PROBLEM WITH SHIFTL LINKAGE OR PARKING
BRAKE. DICTATED NO FACTORY RESPONSIBILITY.

LETTER SENT.

PHOTOGRAPHIC IMAGES POSTED TO THIS CAIR ON  10/04/00 AT 00:00 07682398
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Sep 08 00 03:36p C.A. ' Chuck'l 1scher 636 272-6101 p.1

| |
St Peters, MOL__._ |
FAX [ ] PHONE[ ]

Fax

To: Roger Bott Prom: Chuck Fischer
Fax: 248 512-8748 rages: W 7
Phone: 248 944-7056 Date:  9/8/00

Re: ‘ | cG:

0 Urgent X For Review [0 Pisase Comment [JPlease Reply [ Please Recycle

® Comments:
Hi Roger,

| inspected this vehicle today. There were no codes in the system. The parking
brake stopped the vehicie in both directions and the parking paw in the transmission
also held the vehicle. The linkage was tight and not damaged. The shift indicator
was aligned properly and the vehicle started only in park or neutral and the key could
be removed only with the transmission in park.

Call if you have any questions.

Chuck Fischer

SEP 8 '©0 15:35 636 272 6101 PAGE 001



PE04-039
CHRYSLER
6-22-2004
ENCLOSURE 4
07682398



CUSTOMER COMPLAINTS

\in 3B7KF2360 . Cair # |[s718567 I |Open Date | |6/4/01 I *
|Mode| | |BE7L33 I |Mode| Year | |Built Date | |5/18/00 I
|In Service Dt | |6/8/00 I |Dealer | |52382 I |Dea|er Zone | |Mi|eage | |38000 I

Last Name ﬁ I|Midd|e Int |D|First Name |_ I|Contact Type |.
Address _ I| I |Home Phone | l_—l
|City | |DONNA I|State | |C0untry | |USA I -.

|

Product Jumps out of Gear / Park

Product in Accident states vehicle came out of gear and rolled backward

SM Bill Boyd calls DM seeking to have special investigations look at the
vehicle. The owner alleges that the vehicle was running while no one was
in it, and the vehicle came out of gear (park to neutral). He alleges that

it rolled backward into someone else's fence, causing damage to the fender.
Bill does not believe that the insurance company has been contacted. He
states that there is no police report. There were no injuries and the

owner wanted to note that he had witnesses.

*Note - Bill states that he recently had a similar situation where the
dealership performed repairs to the linkage, then the vehicle came out of
gear. He states that the dealership paid for the body repairs as a shop

comeback. He will ask the investigator if there is anything that can be

done.
52382 ED PAYNE MOTORS INC CPJIDT
727 EAST STATE HIGH WESLACO TX 78596 956-968-2158

6-5-01 please contact owner and arrange for inspection of alleged

incident. thanks. art gilbert

CAIR NUMBER 08718567 REQUEST EAA INSPECTION 06-05-2001 09:03

CAIR NUMBER 08718567 FAX SENT TO EAA 06-05-2001 09:15

6-7-01 eaa report received. parking pawl engages. no manufacturing

responsibility. requested letter to owner. alg

6-8-01 letter mailed. alg

PHOTOGRAPHIC IMAGES POSTED TO THIS CAIR ON  07/04/01 AT 00:00 08718567
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WILL BIPPERT PAGE @1

EA ASSOCIATES ' ' Wiuvs

I

i\ :

A-l'.
BNGIEERING ANALYSS
ASSOCIATES

| Telsgraph Road - Sults 4566
| U‘ Farmas, Michigan 48023-4532

(269) 5423222
FAX (2408) 642-4858

{

- ;.,QWEO 17

EAA No:  DFO1- Y2\

CAIR No:

To: k&\\ Dogel

i .

Transm ttingi.@L pages.
It rranginission not complete, please
cell thd [above phone number.

From: ;"elicii Mathis

Phona No: Oate Fixed:] (.5
LFax No: ¢ Dy \_%'1—- La?];—! Due Depe: | (o.{
Recaipt of CAIR and Accepting uu tor investigatior ,( YES -HIO__‘_DATE T " /
.I - .' .r

C!owrc Date:

Dé~80/

TO:

- Comments:

4l

Fax Coversheet tor dnimier(:hrysler Sarvice AéFomPte Use Only)
{

Numbo of pages (lncluding cbnr) l 3
D Bennis (248) 944-7036

Bott  (248) 944- 7050
| Gilbert (248) 944

-7037

§

DaimierChrysier Fax Ml-mb(n 248-512-8748

!
;
0 Martell | (248) 844-7038
N
.

0 Mucd {248) 944-7039
b r-omrﬁda (248) 944.7134

LL_;;,_l_gng }fav bo

JUN 7 '81 8:34

i )] A
C”

3619376372 PAGE.BB!




PE04-039
CHRYSLER
0-22-2004
ENCLOSURE 4
08718567



PE04-039
CHRYSLER
0-22-2004
ENCLOSURE 4
09180273



CUSTOMER COMPLAINTS

\in 1B7KF2360 L) Cair # ||o180273 I |Open Date | |9/26/01 I *

|Mode| | |BE7L34 I|Model Year |

In Service Dt 6/9/00 I |Dealer ||42751 I |Dea|er Zone
;”Middle Int EI|First Name |ﬁ I|Contact Type |

e | — -
|City| |CHICO I|State ||C0untry ||USA __I

|

Automatic Trans / Transaxle - Jumps Out of Gear/Park

|Bui|t Date | |4/3/oo |

|Mi|eage | |58364 I

Product in Accident vehicle jumped out of gear

*++% Begin structured narrative SI POLICY FIRE OR ACCIDENT ****
Owner Alleges:

Owner alleges vehicle has jumped out of gear on two seperate occasions.
Description of the incident (what, when, where, injuries, etc)

Owner claims he is not certain of date on 1st incident. Son placed
vehicle in park (vehicle still running), walked 20 ft away, claiming

vehicle jumped out of gear, went into reverse, and hit another vehicle.
No injuires were reported. Second incident occured on 09/22 in owner's
driveway. Same as above, vehicle jumped out of gear, went into reverse
and hit a brick pillar. No injuries reported.

Has the owners insurance company been contacted ?

yes, 1st claim # |JINNEEEEEEE ro claim # for 2nd incident yet
If yes provide name/policy number and phone number
allstate, (530) 898-9999 contact: Gary or Rose Mary

Where is the vehicle exactly located (provide name/address/phone #)

Is there property damage or other vehicles involved in the accident?

First time there was one other vehicle & property damage, owner paid
insurance deductible ($500.00). Second time when vehicle backed into
brick pillars driver's door was severely damaged.

Has a Police or Fire report been filed (what municipality & report #)

NO ANSWER PROVIDED BY AGENT

***+ End structured narrative S| POLICY FIRE OR ACCIDENT ****

Owner will be out of town from 09/26-09/29, message can be left.

Owner can be reached @ I the next two days.

9.26.2001

Please arrange inspection including PVIR report, DRB codes, Police reports
and any important information...mrp

CAIR NUMBER 09180273 REQUEST EAA INSPECTION 09-26-2001 16:26
CAIR NUMBER 09180273 FAX SENT TO EAA 09-26-2001 16:30
10.04.2001

LETTER/ No manufacturing responsibility found. Shifter is loose
maintenance..mrp

PHOTOGRAPHIC IMAGES POSTED TO THIS CAIR ON  10/19/01 AT 00:00 09180273
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October 4, 2001

Chico, CA[ |

Reference No.: [
VIN: 1B7KF23601J) |

Dear|

This letter will further acknowledge your contact to DaimlerChrysler Motors Corporation
regarding your 2001 Dodge Ram 2500.

Naturally, we were sorry to learn of the incident described to us during initial contact. However, we
have had the opportunity to review the inspection report, and must inform you that I am unable to
associate this incident with any manufacturing or assembly responsibility. Our inspection revealed
that the parking pawl is operating properly. When the vehicle is placed in park, it will not roll from
here. However, it is noted that the linkage is out of adjustment, and this is considered a
maintenance responsibility. Therefore, we must respectfully decline any responsibility associated
with this incident.

Based on this information, we can only suggest that you refer this matter to your insurance
carrier. Should they feel a manufacturing responsibility exists, they have full subrogation rights

under the terms of your policy.

Sincerely,

M. R. Porterfield
Special Investigations
(248) 944-7134

MRP/mtr



PE04-039
CHRYSLER
0-22-2004
ENCLOSURE 4
09756951



CUSTOMER COMPLAINTS

\in 3B7KF2360 1G721306 Cair # | 0756951 I |Open Date | |3/5/02 I *
[Model | [BE7Lss ) [Model Year | [Built Date | [pr11/00 |
||n Service Dt | |10/21/oo I|Dealer ||99999 I |Dea|er Zone | |Mi|eage ||14000 I
|Last Name | |DENNIS I|Midd|e Int |D|First Name | |DANNY I|Contact Type |

'
b—

|Address | |RR 1 BOX 166A I| I |Home Phone | |(573) 546-7305

|City | |ARCADIA I|State | |Country | |USA I |63621-9717 I
Remark | [text I

Product in Accident ACCIDENT

Legal Referral Vehicle rolled while in park

Parking Brake Assy - Inquiry PARKING BRAKE.....IT WORKS IF USED. IT WAS NOT USED.
Gear Selector / Linkage - Jumps Out of Gear/Park INVESTIGATION SHOWS NO PROBLEM WITH TRANS LINKAGE

Owner calls stating that vehicle was backed into driveway and warming up

with child inside in child seat when vehicle began to roll down the

driveway. Owner lives in rural area and vehicle rolled down a long driveway

and across a road into a tree. Child does not appear to be injured. Mr.

Dennis gave chase to vehicle and ambulance was called for him due to ill

effects of chase possibly related to his history of heart concerns. Mr.

Dennis took medication and did not have to be taken to hospital. Vehicle

suffered front end damage, owner not sure where vehicle will be taken for

repairs. It is currently in driveway. Owner has AAA insurance and has been

given claim number of PA648471. Contact person is Brant Briggs at

800-222-7623 X 5318

3/6/02. PVIR, PHOTOS, SHIFT LINKAGE, SHIFT DETENTS, PARKING BRAKE, AND
ANY OTHER INFORMATION.

CAIR NUMBER 09756951 REQUEST EAA INSPECTION 03-06-2002 09:17

CAIR NUMBER 09756951 FAX SENT TO EAA 03-06-2002 09:30

3/13/02. PARKING BRAKE HOLDS IN BOTH DIRECTIONS. IT WAS NOT USED. SHIFT
LINKAGE WORKS AS DESIGNED. NO PROBLMES FOUND.

letter sent.

PHOTOGRAPHIC IMAGES POSTED TO THIS CAIR ON  04/04/02 AT 00:00 09756951



DANNY DENNIS

ARCADIA, MO

E. A. A. INSP. 03/12/2002

C. A. FISCHER
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Mar 12 02 02:30p C. A. (Chuck) Fischer 836 272-6101

250 Barrington Drive : .
St Peters, MO 63376 Chuck Fischer
FAX 6362726101 PHONE 6359784736 |

MAR 12 20B2 15:38

-

To: Roger Bott ’ From: Chuck Fischer
Fax: 248 5128748 Pages: §

Phone: 248 944-7056 Date: 3/12/2002
Re: Danny Dennis (9756851) ccC:

0 Urgent X For Review [ Please Comment []Please Reply L[] Plaase Recycle

® Comments:

Hi Reger,

1 inspected this one today.
Call if you have any questions.
Chuck Fischer

636 272 61681

PAGE. B1.



Mar 12 02 02:30p C. A. {Chuck) Fischer 636 272-6101

CHRYSLER Confidential
CORPORATION ., Preliminary Vehicle Investigation Report

E——
QDOMETEH M.DH

AL VA=A Al 488 ey 12
AR gej( 166 A

2P BUSINESS PHONE

Crers | ( )
< foitlor Al Ao~

c/ Y350 o7
CHRY§LEH HEPHEFENTATIVE—PHINT ZON PHONE

C oA Focle EAA \ ¢ie 728-<25

INTERVIEW g%zés 2 37T Jeo 4
L RVIEW WITH; NAME W DAT INCIDENT TIME OF INCIDENT W
cE W 3 9 RSN
4y Peunny o }e 2lel o700 310, 7.70 ‘913|/|2—|f’|2-
VENT: (INGUIDING: WEATHER CONDITIONS AND ROAD SURFACE)

qyqyy_ Sl 4.:. lufgz( Pow orach. oot 0"‘ Yo g g o le - 1T rey
Q Driver's andfor v 4 s ‘ B
occupant's description re ﬂ(—-k‘ gl 28 0T B (86 a2 v 4%@4'—

t incident :

What 7_44— 7""‘“—.’(" ﬁﬂd‘f' o 11 et raoofparn a/rme_u/a}. in g Torwend
,/iu‘a:'?l'fu-\ d 4: Trew. /7/0 &(h a Otk 7 bree = $ 0 S/~

QO What? When? Whare?
How?
| R S -~ C.q." fﬁ‘f\ /"'a /"0.-’('“} %L('{l—v%

Personal Injury:  Were there Personal Injuries? Q Yes XNO If yes, complete section “L."”
__
IMPORTANT: SHOW TO NO ONE & DRAW NO CONCLUSIONS

N

REF & F75¢ 75
DEUVERY DATE
M ’-I/‘O

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

28, IKAL3le|a/

YEAR

1 hﬁ::}fé M 2300

2.00 |

NAME OF OWNER
“ '1/5 ﬁt#ﬂ—r 1)

A"%(lq_

[ SELLING DEALER NAME

Lavey Hilh,

€1724/,3,0€

HOME PHONE

723 Sy 7305~

STATE

74D

REPARESTIMATE
-
MAJOR $ Jxow-Yooo
R

B{// W{'{)o ' ‘V'.r /jgal }..f,

STATE

£10

ZONE
~

CITY

C(fry)/t/‘
,.

MINQR
MODERATE

PM

DESCRIF’TION OF |
»

<

FA_W

) Exact order of events
Qi pid this happen before?

DIRECTIONS: « FiLL OUT UPPER PART OF FORM.

« FOR “FIRE” USE FORM 84-130-6950.

» FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS FOR SECTION “A” ON ALL VEHICLES.

= FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS FOR SPECIFIC ALLEGATIONS.FOR THIS VEHICLE.

« ATTACH ANY ADDENDUMS TO REPORT AND STATE SECTION IT PERTAINS TO,

* NOTE ANY MISSING COMPONENTS AND WHO REMOVED THEM.
¢ NOTE ANY AFTERMARKET EQUIPMENT INSTALLED AND BY WHOM,

COMMENTS:

ALLEG. PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED INFORMATION EVALUATION

General

A

EFComplets exterior damage
diagram and measurements on [ast
page.

mFrom center of vehicle front
avary 45 degrees (8 tolal)

Qilf crash damaged — perspective
rom every corner of vehicla down
both original lateral sight lines.

{8 total) -
Ny

Q Palice report No* w
O vahicie sarvics file
Q) Any repartsiphotos b"::thars J V.
O Location of inspection

Qdear’s and/or
occupant’s deseription
of Incident

W When? Where?

Exact order of avents

%

tor(on. Auits lr))oo(/

Did this happen bafora?

Q sand neg. & 2 sets of prints

Lsa Fon,

Airbag(s) U Steering Whaes!

Q Airbagis)

QO Knes Blockers

Q Al posible body conlact areas

O Al code readings using DRB Il

B

i Racord:

Qwas Airbag deployed?
Driver QOves QNo
Passengar O Yes I No

D‘rype of Steafing Whaesl

Qe

, Qs
Q Conditicn of Steering Whest

Q Condliion of Staering Wheel
Mounting {measure ¢olumn
collapse

QO Evidence of tamparing or
disassemnbly?

Quse DRB 1|
Qvyes ONo

QO Record Existing Readings
1
2
a Record Stored Readings
1
2
3

[a] Important: DO NOT ERASE
B Il READINGS.,

H4-T242-0001

MAR 12 2802 15:31

N

636 272 61681 PAGE . B2



Fischer'.',

Mar 12 02 02:31p C. A. (Chuck] 636 272-6101 p.3
roor
Confldential rers 23 € {5
ALLEG. PHOTOGRAFH REQUIRED iNFORMA‘HON EVALUAT!ON
Suddsn D Accelarator Padal QO Dascribe any Acceterator Padal interfarence with Carpet/Mat QO BRAB I Tests
::‘ri:'lreur&ﬂ:n O Throttle Cable Q Disconnect Cable at Throtte
Hold QO Retum Springs BodleaCr'buremr Iavar; operate:
QO Fisor Mats Lever Cable
. Q Any restricted motion?
' Q Yes O ne

Qif safe and permitiad to drive -
attempt to duplicate and check
Sarvice Brakes at raported speed.

Brakes Q items in Information Block.

D

O Check and record Brake Fluid Level,
Tl Check and racord if Vacuum Hosa Is connected: O Yas O No
O Chack and record for Brake Line Leaks. Cves O No
O Pull Whesls, check Linings and recard condiion.

U Check Braka Pedal, does it set fim?
Q Chack cpsration of Parking Brake.

Gvyes O No

- QChack oparation of ABS System,

With Engine off:
QO Apply Brrake fully 3 or 4 timea.

I with light force held to Pedal, start
the Engine.

U Note reaction of Pedal and racord:

QO ABS System DRB If test readouts

Q complate Stearing Systam
. Including as requirad:
+ Rack & Pinlon
» Linkage
s C/V & Universal Joints
» Column
« Belts & Pultays

Stoaring

E

“PUK" Qolly 1o by FN AivecTrau,

QU Record IF:

{1 Manus! Steering
Q Check Fluld Level
(X Record If Drive Balt is tight Uves O No
Ul Chacic for Hose/System laaks [ Yes 00 No Loaks

Q Chack condition of Steering Linkage from Whaals to Stesring
Column, recerd deformation or looss conneactions.

Q Power Steering

Qunlock key and tum Whesls fully
right and left.

Cl it sate, start Engine and tum Whaals
fully right and le!

d Record Steering function.

Trans- HEntire Transmissian with
misslon ﬁlcturas and closeup of leaks,
any.

h? M,u'f' 5*—30\ auol Sﬁl.ﬁﬁ

fevem flat flod Toward drrser 1
SGoft oyt of Hark.

ri‘“‘-fc_ A T Lave

S4. #F /&—a . e ook T FI¥iun Shitt Levar thry all shi

Q Record:
Type of Transmieslon?
Mauve Qsw.
How many Speeds?
Q3 4 as
Q Rﬁrﬂ Gear Shift location at time of Inspection

(] ‘Vt’f(i
0 fe 1 P

m S‘\‘c—"f‘) onf) Y pf-f"’; f{:';(b

Ikl? Cow, £ O&I'f‘ﬂ'\-

Lo Free Feod
Qlis Shift Inciicator properly aligned?
Yese [lNo

- Nc ﬁauu-o?( e )’4!{'{ /’"‘kdji-(_

i positions and record *Feel of Gating™
[ e p ) 86, fﬁ

It safe and permittad to drive
vahicie:

{J Drive Vehicla and record feal of
Gear during each Gear Shilt

RiDoaes Parking Faw engage? -
vyes UNo

O Jockup ts allaged - check rotation
of Transmission in all Gears.

X Cneck starting abiltty In park and
neutral. Check to see that start does

kale ,)tdkr,_ [Ld (J) ru 40 _ﬂ‘ ;{Mec,'fm-.u not eecur In o!h_ar selactor positions,
7/
Engline QO completa Engine Compartment [ Record type of Spark Plugs {iocation of unique piugs). If safe and pemmittad to:
g:?v';h"m including &s required: " @Try to duplicate Allegation O Hiway
« Underhood Emissions Labael CIDRRB 1l or /P Fauit Code Test
» Engine Wiring/Connections )
» Vacuum Hoses
G « Fuel Lines
« Exhaust System .
= Spark Plugs
« Connections
— — ———_——_———J
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Mar 12 02 02:31p C. A. (Chueck) Fischer 636 272-6101 P-4
~—
Confidential REF. # 3132;
F_ L L I
-PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED INFORMATION EVALUATION

ALLEG. ~

Seat/
Shoulder
Belts

H

U Latehplate wear

loading.

Q Clese ups of any Irraguiarities on
belts.

Q shouider Balt Pendulum

Q Clese up of D-ring to show balt

D Overall of seat belts I/B and O/B. (XL ocate saat balt labels and record ALL information {Same
labals are sewn 1o webbing, other labaels are on retractor frama,
inboard seat helt iabels are near floor.)

D Record ALL Information stampad on [atchplate.

If allowad, function belis to Insure
!haylFUNC'l'ION PROPERLY, note
results:

Dotheylateh? O yes QI No
Do they release? U Yas U No
Do they retract? O Yes I No
Q Doss Inartia Panduium System run

trealy?
Qyes UNo

) Ovarall of seat
QO Close ups of damage

Seat

L) Existing location of recliner - number of teeth {rom rear of sector

gear to rear edge of Pawl (crayon mark location).

0 Existing location of seat adjuster (window or tooth location from

roar of adjustar).

Q Existing Iocalion of head restralnt (measure gap undar head

O if allowed, adjust all functions of seat
and retumn to originai jocation

O Describa functions

QO Note any irregular oriantations

rastraint).
Record:; Front Laft Front Right Rear Laft Rear Right
Tiras Cl Each Tire with visible focation
labal, Insuring all Tire QTire Size
identification and Tread wearIs
documented, Derand
J Qan da[.mz?ggid V\{haal e:ng glml Ol Ratings
A o impactac orlEN 50T No.(UB Side)
LIRim Size
I Tread Dapth
Axle O Entira Axle and closs up of While on halst:
Lockup Leaks Q Rear Wheel Drive .
s ' Record amount of Laters! Axie Movement on each side and wilt Whaels tum
O Trans. Axle - notate Wheels
I QO Note function
Occupant (1 Windshiald Ul See Seat Balt/Seats it applicabla
Contact [ o) areas of occupant contacton [ Occupant contact description
interior and extericr,
0 Clcso ups of stalns, skin, halr,
cloth
3 Exterior and Interior damage
. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS
Lrul
l-’-‘-‘”'— (‘L £t _a @u&Lc‘_t_fv vl ‘U'D (‘cu-éia afan. / -~ Z/ — v : e~

ﬁdl 53 = Fad TC{

+ocol |

_a(g‘u*_;,d.a < cofeler gud HeuTe Dres w07 losk—as ,5* tralF

AFtec ay et wfectory, o Frailer Lovafres yus B/l ~ sl sosber olasd,

th-?' 5oq-cl) m;ﬁf(tv( 5«3"':'"" Leofv, 4”{7}.-‘— i ‘a/r jw,ﬁcf”gﬂpp

p—
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Mar 12 02 02:31p - €. A. (Chuck) Fischer 636 272-6101 p.5

Conﬂdéntial | ‘ REF # i?f ¢ 751
_ __ " #

' Exterior Damage Diagram and Measurements

|
ru Flie . :
fid 50 T e Dowege T BF comee”
Ragat Contact BaTwres ' Lok ~ Covne F
. _ - of bood !‘//Lﬂ'ﬂ{’ - hoef ard
Ro’{ Lot B L fewder er
a»e{ Rf': atﬂov." ) /_ ot of A

bu.uﬁ.'f f’ft)zl"'( 5" oo K‘
Coufoe? between  Guypr
¢ L Fwe whea Fuvursg

Sketch damage on all views. Include dimensions to describe and locate each
damaged area and maximum depth of penetration for each impact. Annotate
observations which might be useful in reconstructing the accident (e.g., direc-
tion of scrapes, markings on tires and wheels, etc.). Take photographs.

_
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March 13, 2002

Mr. & Mrs. Danny Dennis
RR 1, Box 166A
Arcadia, MO 63621-9717

Reference No.: 9756951
VIN: 3B7KF23601G721306

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Dennis:

This is in regard to the inspection that was performed on your vehicle by a representative of Engineering
Analysis Associates.

I have had the opportunity to review the inspection report generated by our engineering firm and must
advise you that we have been unable to determine a problem with your vehicle.

The transmission, linkage, parking pawl, and all related systems were checked very carefully. Also, a test
drive, as well as a physical and electronic inspection of the unit indicates that the transmission is
operating properly.

As stated in your owner’s manual, DaimlerChrysler Motors Corporation recommends that the gear
selector be placed in park with an automatic transmission and first gear with a manual transmission, the
parking brake set, the ignition turned off, and the keys removed whenever the vehicle is left unattended.
Therefore, we must respectfully decline participation with any costs associated with this incident.

Thank you for the opportunity to inspect, review, and advise you in this matter.

Sincerely,

R. A. Bott
Special Investigations
(248) 944-7056

RAB/mtr
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CUSTOMER COMPLAINTS

\in 3B7KF2364 1G817343 Cair # | [10064930 I |Open Date | |5/30/02 I *
|Mode| | |BE7L33 I |Model Year | |Built Date | |7/6/01 I
|In Service Dt | |7/25/01 I |Dealer | |68742 I |Dea|er Zone . |Mi|eage | |12422 I
|Last Name | |PLACKER I|Midd|e Int | |First Name | |TIMOTHY I|Contact Type |
|Add ress | |HC 1 BOX 625A I| I |Home Phone | |(936) 327-7697
|City | |GOODRICH I|State | |Country | |USA |77335-9704 I

|

Product Jumps out of Gear / Park

Product in Accident vehicle in accident, rolled away on owner in gear

*++% Begin structured narrative SI POLICY FIRE OR ACCIDENT ****

Owner Alleges:

Owner went into a store after putting vehicle in park and noticed that

the vehicle rolled away in reverse hitting a utility pole.

Description of the incident (what, when, where, injuries, etc)

Sherpard, TX. is where accident occurred. No injuries.

Has the owners insurance company been contacted ?

Yes

If yes provide name/policy number and phone number

Liberty Mutual

No phone number available.

Where is the vehicle exactly located (provide name/address/phone #)
Owner is driving vehicle currently, vehicle still runs and is being used

by owner. Owner states that he can get the vehicle where it is needed.

Is there property damage or other vehicles involved in the accident?
Owner's vehicle and utility pole was leaning.

Has a Police or Fire report been filed (what municipality & report #)

No, neither.

**** End structured narrative S| POLICY FIRE OR ACCIDENT ****
05-30-02 First owner calls in stating that this vehicle rolled away in
reverse while in park. Owner exited with the vehicle running and in park,
went into a store, and noticed vehicle rolling away backwards. Vehicle is
on road, driveable, and owner is using as everyday vehicle. Owner will
take vehicle where necessary for inspection. Provided owner with the file
number. Will forward file to ALG2 for further review. Information is
updated and accurate. da471

Liberty mutuals phone is 800.872.9043 The policy # is AB6298038764702
The customer states she was not sure if her husband had the parking brake
on but she has never seen him use the parking brake. Writer informed
owner her concerns will now be forward to the special investigations
department.

6-5-02 please contact owner and arrange for inspection of alleged
incident. thanks. art gilbert

CAIR NUMBER 10064930 REQUEST EAA INSPECTION 06-05-2002 09:11
CAIR NUMBER 10064930 E-MAIL SENT TO EAA 06-05-2002 09:11
6-6-02 did not receive confirmation. thanks. art gilbert

CAIR NUMBER 10064930 REQUEST EAA INSPECTION 06-06-2002 11:48
CAIR NUMBER 10064930 E-MAIL SENT TO EAA 06-06-2002 11:48
6-11-02 eaa report received. parking pawl engages, did not use parking
brake. no manufacturing responsibility. requested letter to owner. alg
6-12-02 letter mailed. alg

Owner seeking information on the concern listed. Advised owner letter has
been mailed.

PHOTOGRAPHIC IMAGES POSTED TO THIS CAIR ON  07/19/02 AT 00:00 10064930
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28633 Mound Roxd
Warren, iSichigsn 480923499

(58¢) 783-33286
FAX (888) 753-3338
Facsimile Cover Sheet
DaimlerChrysler Vehicle Investigation
Owner: Placker _
" Project No. DAIN-0001 CAIR No.: 10064930 '
_TO: Mike Terrell FROM: Tina Martin
Fax No.: 281-955-1475 Date Sent: 6-5-02
VENDOR ID: TERMi1Q DUE DATE: 5__19__92

"FLEASE ACKN (,WLF.DGB PROMPILY BY FAX OR EMAIL
*Receipt of CAIR and Accepting case for investigation? E Yes [] No

DﬂtC' CLL/D&‘

Cuvmheet for DaimlerChrysler (Service Assaciate Use On!y)
(Also fax or email 10 EAA for closure)

*Closure Date:ob Zo:ZZoa Daimlerchrysler Fax No.: 248- 512-8748

L) Bennis (248) 944-7036 O ™Martell (2z48) 944-7038
(IBott  (248) 944-7056 () Susalla (248) 944-7149
(R Gilbert (248) 944-7037° - D Ponerfida  (248) 944-7134
Comments:

06/07/02 FRI 16:06 [TX/RX NO 8252]
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€8 3984 . SEEEESLSEST S£:68 ZBBZ 1T WAL

-07-02 03: P.OZ2
) VII.ERLHRYSI.ER Lonagenom
Al Preliminary Vehicle Investigation Repart REF. # /0064930
“IVERGLE CDTECATON MR oo weTeR T R E T
301 | Dodge Ram |3,8,7,xi¢ ! | 34310, /1301 2:3l0i7]06]0,8] 02 /fo5e 1
o HCol Box Las A .
ﬁ_r"mr +L7’ Pli&_kc'ﬂ )/ T %Zsmuf S i~
Goodrich Tx 7 35’ { 936) 327-279/7](9.3¢) 337-7697
-] A, &TA
Bounal Chrysl D & E(gé" 9 L:v.oqsCon ™
. - ‘ NG ~ ) £5Timal
M-D.TTegpe\\ - £4p Yord | 291 -95c- woa 3 Yoo ks
PTERVEW OATE T oF T INLPRCTICN DATE
Qiblodioa]es 02| IO gelaiglon

ey 2PN e Placker had been driving about 45 minutes and stopped at a convince slore. put vehicle in park - did not set
S wrert whon? Where?
Howr?

Bxact order of svema < |done this before.
Did tia hagepah Delcre?

4

cmergency brake - lefl vehicle running and wenlt inside to make 3 purchase « luoked out the window of the store and |
the vehicle had moved buckwards and crossed hwy 59 und hil » pole. Mr. Placker indicated the Vehlclc had never

Porsonal Injury:  Were more Pemonal Injuries? Q Yes ! i yas, complaie section *“L." A J
Ml i

IMPORTANT" SHOW TU NO ONE & DHAW NO CONCLUSIONS
L

T R — N _‘“
1

ek
DIRECTIONS: « FILL OUT UPPER PART OF FORM. .
» FOR "FIRE" USE FOAM 84-130-6650. ‘
= FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS FOR SECTION “A™ ON ALL VEHICLES.
* FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS FOR SPECIFIC ALLEGATIONS FOR THIS VEHICLE.
= ATTACH ANY ADDENDUMS TO REPORT AND STATE SECTION IT PERTAINS TO.

COMMENTS: «NOTE ANY MISSING COMPONENTS AND WHQ REMOVED THEM.
+« NOTE ANY AFTEAMARKET EQUIPMENT INSTALLED AND BY WHOM.

WLBG. PHOTOQRAPH RECURRED AFORMATION SVALUATION
anarsi  EFmam cenc of vetucls tro memn- Now e (:le®  EDwvars anvor S Comglem s or domaga
svety 45 degraes (B mual) O Varicle arvics fie u'u:.unnt deocrigtion dngmam and meRsIemonts on legt
"""“"""“"""‘“‘Clwmwom H;lmmﬂ Fage.
nnmmqmrdmm T When? When?
A tom angine! (eteca sght imes. O Locamkon of kapection ‘ Piow?
{8 oal) @Eact order of evena
[T S5 0 reon swtr? Ay
4 .
(J Serxd neg. & 2 38t of prims
oagte) U Staving Whesi Q Record: U Guigenca of mpeting or -
Q) Akbegin) Qwaas Airbag depioyed? Qune 0RB § Saassembly?
3 xnas Bichers Dtivar Qv ONo  UMocond Exsiing Reecings Qym Ore
Q) it pritie body coMmC! mreas fagmarger O Yes Qno 1
QO Al onde readinga usng ORB 11 D Typw ot Stmaving Whae . 2
Qm Qsm  URecom Swored Reecivgs
B O Coordition ol Stogeing Wheo! 1
2
)
Q Conauon of Smedang Whaei Q. DO NOT ERASE
Macddng (mressurs cohamn B # AEADINGAS.

200

a}

06/07/02 FRI 18:06 [TX/RX NO 9252]
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£9 3904

SECEESAIBST

4E:8@ ZBaZ TT NNL

—a7- : P.O3
Jun-07-02 03:03P — - eF o ‘
ALEG. PHOTOGRAPY REQUIRED UFORMATION EVALUATION :

Sugdamn Q acoplersmr Podal - QD eacribe sy Accalevamt Pochal Intarisrehics wish Capaviiat QoRa h Ten
Accwlerstion 01, s Cabie Q Otaconrmct Catis of Thros
;'“""“' O Retum Springs - BodWCarturs tor iever; otwram:
Q Fioor Mars Dtever Qcave
Qm,rumam?
C Owa Qe
' Qi aafa and parmitted  drive -
aftempl b Gupicate are] chack
Snrﬂc-ﬂmn-mu:‘m_
Brakes Otterma In infomation Biock. Gl Chveck and recoed Bk Fiuid Laval. W Engine oft:
L Cnack and recond if Viecasm oo s cornected. O Yas 0 Mo Dapply Bmis Rty 3 or 4 tmas,

0 Chexk e vocrd for Brade Ling Legks, Q Yes D_ua

QpPus Whaets, chack Linkign $nd racons conditian.

O Chack Brigke Pega), does it a0t Arm? QYes O No

Q mwm fgrt :ucn hold t Podal, stare

Q Noe reacdon of Pedal arx recors:

3 Cracx apargnon of Pyaing Brika,
2 Chaca o of ABS By swem, QABS Sysmm DRE I et reasdouts
Sumwing Qcompiets Stasring Syatern O Agcore 1f: D Unteck koy and tum Wheeia i
| I i
trctuding a8 required: O murial Swerng O Pown Sladring N and fefr. _
* Rack & Pinion Q) Chack Piust Laves ng‘;‘:;‘;‘:d g and bim Whesis
« Linkags O Recors # Onive Ben fw Sgiy Qv O m ) O Recers Stserig Ancton.
E ~ CAV & Univarsal Jonts [ Checx for HooaSyotern loaks Ol vas 0 wo Leeis .
* Colurrmn Q Chrax anditon of Steaiing Linkege fram Wheats m Steering !
- Befes A Pudieys Column, (scom delortglion or IKate conheciiona,
Tane- O €rira Tronomizaion with Q Agcaro: H aats And permited © dive
misslon gmru ang cicaoud of leaim, Type of Tranamizpion? yofucia; .
B ary. o A 5w Q1 Ome Venicie snd recont fes of
s e v ) Genr Suing sach Geur SN
hh;la > ;‘:’ O8 — Gushee\ Daide Testdrive showod ransmission shifted
Q Ascons Gear S locaton at dma of Inepectan 1-2 sh!ﬂ smooth
faqw 2-3 shfﬂ smooth
F 3 - 4 shift smooth
- No abnarmal noises or smaells
Qﬂgsanworlﬂuaﬂlrnmmwmud'FudG-m' :’.ID;-.P v Pave ¢ ”
Mre: QOwm
(31 lackup iz allegwd - cwch romtien
QI3 Sren Indieaior property alignea? . . af Tranavimion in il Gaars. A7 5
Yor Ome » Q0 Chack smring sbsiry in and
ﬂ neutrel, cns = sam vmlln doge
) MOt oCCUr in Othar sl ecTor Bowrtiors,
— Vehicle only swrted in Park and Newtral
hfn U complem Enging Companmem Ll Record rypa of Spark Plugs {lacation of uniqua phug). It asfe & perprined ©:
L‘"“m" (ACMUSNG 08 required: T Ty o dupsicate Allsgaton O Faay
: " Unowmocxy Eminsions Labei CIORB I} or P Fault Caae Tast
« Engina WiingeConrections
¢ Yacuum Hozmes
G = Fusd Linmg " .
* Exnqym Symvern
* SpaAmk Pup
« Cannuclions
—4

06707/902 FRI 16:06 [TX/RX NO 95252]
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LE:BB Zaae 1T NNC

P@ " 3954 SEEEEGLSEST
JUn-07-02 03:03P P .04
Confldential ' REF. # (00649 3¢
el — e R —_—
ALLEG. PHOTOOAAPN REGUIRED INFORMATION EVALUATYON

Sams J Overalt of seat boits (/8 and 0@, O Locars sam beft labels and racord ALL mlomasion (Same 1 phowd, uncOon beily &
iabels are sqwn to wehbing, e fabolr are on revscor Fame, hay PUNCTION PROPERLY. wta

Beln D&:“‘“"‘Vm‘“‘"”'m irtaa andl belt el are naar focr. ) e
O Shoukiar Be¥ Fendulum Do ey axh?  QYes Qno
H O Larcholam wesr — : Do ey wienss? J Yaa O Mo
O Clota up of D-ving 1 A owt 2 FOc0 ALL invormazon samped an lahpiale. Ootwyretac? O vem Qmo
{aatng. - Q'DOOAMP-WUMSMM
! O Yer Qno
| Sam Qoverad of sent - (JExizng \ocamon of reckner - amber of W fram rear of MeCEr Q#f ebownd, sdhunt af functans of sest
Q Ciosa ups of dsmage 987 1D Mear adge of Faw! (cryyon Mok kocetion). and retum © anigne ooation
. U Owacribe functions
. O Exixng ket of aaet sdjusier (winooe o ot locaton from
l . mar of adhater), -
N QNers any irrogaar aon
OE.l.hdpg location of hiod arAN (Meaure gap witer oo oy oden *
© reamace).
Plexcxard; © FromtLatt - Fr R
Tras  QEach Tro weth viaidia Jocation ' oot Al Rearlen Ao Aip
!l.hd._irwvlq'z;‘:um N UTirw Size
denhiicalion weay
J ‘a:-.umm _ : Qenny
Qan gurnaged Whee s Rim QRuings
ICHEing IMpactad
mmecal, " Q00T No, A Side)
QA Size
QO 'Tross Depm s
e ) Entje Axte and doss up of Whie an hoist
vockup Loaka 2 Aear Whoo! Dmva
Racerg emount of Lateral Axte Mawsrnent on each side arxd s/l Wheals
" QTrerm, Aste - miate Wheols
Qﬂanlum:llan‘ :
cougpem ) Wermariek . ClSew Seat Bett/Saals # applicabia
GNES QO ad nross of aooupe condect on 0 Gecupant caract aeseriptan
Inmwitr and sxtenor.
L 0 Clase ups of stains, skin, hair,
ciath
Q Etwricr and intavior damage
- .
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

. After leaving the interview with Mr. Placker I went to the convince store where the acoident aceurred,
The area wch:rc P_Wr. Placker indicated he parked his vehicle was flat and had no incline. There was nn police repont
~~— filed for thie accident. The vchicle has trailer brakes instaljed. Photos:

1. Front 7. Ri i
3 . Right side —
2, L?ﬂ frant ¥4 8. Right front i/4
2, Leftside 5. Milenge - 13418~
4 4, Leftrear ¥ ) 10. - 16, transmission
5. Rear . :

6. Right rear §/4

- S
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<2 3944 SEEEESLI8ST A ‘ L5:80 2092 IT N
Jun-07-02 03:03P A P.OS
09 par: _ | /0064930
A 7y < Exterior Damage Diagram and Magsuremonts :
3

‘ R

Sketch damage on all viewa. Include dimensions to describe and locste each
damaged arsa and maximum depth of penetration for each impact Annotate
observations which might be ussful in reconstructing the actident (e.g.. direc-
tion of acrapes, markings on tiras and wheeis, atc.). Take photographs.

06/07/02 FRI 16:06 [TX/RX NO 9252)
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98" 3994 SEFEFSL9BST BL:88 2802 T1 NNI
. Aun-07-02 03:04PF P .06
~Sun-uUoc=-LUZL LU:q90
) P.O2Z
Page ) of 2
loo6%3c
1L06/05/02 CAIR Data File CAIR: 100643930 82 1/ 1 Page: 1
Company Twp Addrene:
Cuac: MR TIMOTHY W PLACYER
AD1: HC 1 BOX 625A Bh: 536 227 7697 (_2) u
AD2 : Fh:
Cey/Sc/Z1P: GOCDRICK TK 77335-3704 CnCry: USA Langy E
Co-own; —_— :
Company . —_ - .
Rep- lERmMO . '
AD1: Ph:
ADZ : Ph:
Cey/ST/ZIP: Tar'e\ \ Cntry: Lang:
Statuz and MNotefF ------- 4 eememmaoao. e |Check Informacion - ===cea-- .-
Goened by: DA471 oOpen De: 053002 Typ: L | €« Ame: 5.00 9;
Stat: R Closed by: Closesd Dt | Payoa:
Alrg: A Currupp: 82E a2 .
Lot Upd: 060502 0309A ALG2 83 } Addr: AG- KU
tnee Typ: T orligrs € Mall Crgry: | hddre: 3 —
Ot an Ler: Exec: | Cicy: g e "fi)
Reop Ltr: Resp Ler DG | sc/zZ1E:
Vehjele IREOIMAELON -=~arwvecar, cmmmmcmac—-a. R hE e b am - ' -
VIN: JP7XF23641G8273¢3 T/Hadol: 01 DOCCE RAM 2500 /U0 QUAD CAB
SV In/Sls/Svc/DIr: 62 G @ 65742 DOUND3 GCHR DCE In ata: 07/25/0)
Svec Zn/3le/Sve/Plr: €2 G G 687427 BOUNDS cnnr-p:vn-uoncn Curr H!{:m: ™ 12422
MoC: 200 - /3% 3/36" a
CSC: DM5S100H =~ 5/100 DTESRL MAXIMUM WRAR AROU
Censxal Narratfve ==-s  --cocono. L ittt T -
REASONG FOR CONTACT:
1} praduct jim accident
vehicle in accident, rolled away on owneg in geax
2} Product Jumps out of Gaar / Park
"- » NARRATIVE awuDED BY D. ARCIER OoN GSIBO/G? AT 02:20PM
s*es Begin struccurcd narractive SI POLICY FINE OR ACCIDENL *a=a.
Ownay Allogec:
DvnoT went inlo 3 ctere afCer putting vchicle in perk and nociced thac
the vehicle rolled away in revervse hitring a utility pole,
Description of the incident (what, when. where, injuries, eccl
Sherpard, Tx. is where accident occurrxed. No injuries,
Has the owners insurance company been conctacked 7
Yen
{L yea praovide pemc/policy aumber and phon- numbe
Libercy Mutual
Ko phone pumber available.
Whero is the vehicle exactly located (provide name/address/phono #)
>  Owner is drijving vehicle currently, vehicle ctill runs and Jje being uscd
by owmer. Owher scales that he can get rthe vehicle where i€ A5 ueeded.
Is thare propercty damage or other vehicles involved in the accidant?
Ooumer‘'s vehicle and utilicy pole wam Jeanins.
Hay » Police or Pire ruport been filed (what sunicipalicy & ceporc ki
No. neicher.
*»e~ End structurcd narrefive 5I POLICY PTRE OR ACCLDENT =vwew
05-30-02 Firet owner calle im sreting that thias vohicle rolled sway in
revarse ~hilc in park. Quper exjted with the vehicle runnjng and in par&.
wenc intg & eroxe. and notleed vehicle relling away backwarda. Vehicle is
106/08/G2 CalLR Data File CAIR: 10064930 82 1/ ) vaga: 3
fip:/ichrysler:chrysl12360206.231,19.197/1 0064930, xt 6/5/02

[TX/RX NO 9252)
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dun-07-02 O03:049P
Hun-Q6-ug 10:40

rnn @

487 390d SEEEESL9RST

on road, driveable. and awner 18 using as everyday vohicle. Owner will
taxe vshiclc where neccssary for inspection. Provided owner with fhe file
numbex. Will forward file £o ALGZ Tror further rcview., Information (e
updared and accuracre. dad?l} "

* > NARRRATIVE ADDED BY A. P. ORLANDO ON 06/05/02 AT 09:08%8M
Libercy mutualse phone {3 800.872.9043 The policy © ip ABG2YADABTIE4TOU

The customer staces she wac nok fure if her nusband Bad the parking brake
on but sho ha¢ ncver seen him vge the parking brake. Hriter [Nformed
ewncr her conccrns will now bo forwavrs to the special investigationa
Aepartment. . - . :

v--> MARRATTIVE AGDED AV A. L. GLLRERT OF 06/05/02 AT 09:11AM
6-5-02 pleasc contact owaer and arcenge tor inspecfion of alleged
incident. thanks. art gilberg

CAIR NUMBER 1l006¢3%310 REQUEST BAA INSPRCTION 06-0% 2002 039:11
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B " 3954 SEEEESLO8ST BL:8@ 2@ 11 NNi

Jun-07-02 O3:04P : : . F.o8B

oo L4933 0

. RUTO APFRAISAL REPORT
LIBRRTY WMUTUAL INSURANCZE COMPANY
13261 NORTITWEST PFREEWAY WBLLS FaRco BANX BLNh, SUTTS 400
P.G. BOX 40aSH HOVBTAON, TX 7734n-néfy
(802) 95d4-0A44 FRAXy (713) 46G.BL39

[elr I ¥ T V] ~a 26-30-03 1C:49 A
E4TIMATR
Chal M, INFORMmATIOUN .
ZLAIM Q02372533 ~ POLICY # rnale
SOMLANY LIRERTY MUTUAL - CLAIM REP 9®J
ITNSTRED STRPHAMIE PLACKCR LOSS DATR a%-24-0%
TLATMART LO&9 TYPE CULLIsioN
FILE MNDLR bJ rLLE 44381
ENRPACTLION
EE . RURAL BERVICE DROGCRAM
AEFRALCEN MAME EANT TEXAS APPR
LICEMSE & aceo
WORK BHCNE (d403; 634-tAip FAX (aCp: Shq-4812
ALDRERRA 61 SOUTH CHEOTHRT <HSE LavE  08-30-02 :
T1TY STATE LUFKIN X LOCATION CHNER
[ 44 4 783901 . CLTY STATY LIVINGATIUN TX
SWNER .
ATIPHANTE PLACKER WORKY
HO Gl AOXK 6750 - HOMEN (936} 327-7697
QOQDRICH TX 772aE- '
REFAIR
BERpPRIN 4 TaYS,
VEMICLZ
1021 NCDEGE RAM 450 SLT 4§ DR EXT CAB
SCYL DTEARL. TTHRO 5.9
SFTICNG
TWO-STAGE - EXTRRIOR SURFACES : TWO-S3TAGE - INTERIOR SURFACTS
¢-WHERL DRIVE " HEATED RENGUTY CCNTROL mMiREORS
POWER COOR LOCKS PORER WMINDOWA
"MEAR BONDER TILT STEBRING WHEPL
AIR CUNDITTIONING CRULSE CuNINWL
DODY COLOR ‘7 -GRAY MILEAGE 313,244
CONTITTINN ocop YIN ARTKP2NGE2GATTIAN
LTORNGH & €2 LBV CCDE NB2o
LICENRE STATE TX . VBl TNEP @
REMHARKS .
F:'I.:J:s NOTICE. :s nEDU:RHD n!’ M“. .-i-.D.Oﬁ‘ib‘ttjih.‘-‘itt---.'.Ilnltll-cb.&p

If DOBS NOT CONSTXTUTE AN ADMTGSTNS OF LIARTLITY BY THE INSURBNCE (O, Presnmess
NOAI HRVE THE RTGHT TO SELECT THE ALPALR SHODP QP YOUR CHQCCD.assiacssdiavéssanir
YOU HAVE THE RIGQHT 'tV CHUDSLE TUH PARTS USED FOR HEDAIRS-*#rdvus-cricotossnbbbes
HOWEVRE AN IRAURANCE 720, IS NOT REQUIRED TO PAY MORF THAN A WELGONARLR AMOUNT

YOK SUCH REPALRE LUD PARTS, ACCORDING TO INSURANCE CULDE, ARYICLE 3.07+1.ssesuey
MY QURSTIOHS, CALL 1-800-252-1439, AR WRITEZ KYAS DEPT. OF INHURANCH® st seu-
F.C. BOX 144031, LKUSTIN.TX - 78’114-97;91_"'l""l"tt!’lllt‘t.vhll-l-.lllilltlnncc
MLEANT BHESENT THTS APPRAISAL TO REFAIR SHOP BEYORR REGFLIRY AAR ETARTED, *sesves

-1-

08/07/02 FRI 16:06 [TX/RX NO 8252]
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ann

58 " 39ud SEEFFSAO8ST

e GUEPLLMENIS PALD WiTH-3UT INSPECTION ARC PART IVMUNIGCES.

R L X Y

4007 NODAE RAM 250 SLT 4 DF EXT CAB ]
CLAIM § 002372543 LOQ -0 05=30-02 10:49 M

np CoDEBE: .
» & USRR-ENTERED VALUE E = REPLACE OEM NG = REPLACE MNaAQS
2T = QUALITY RRPL. BART BU « LINE KIND & QUALTTY f = QOALITY REPL. PARRT
TE = PARTL NHPL FRICE BT « PARTL REPLYLABOR IT o PARTIAL REZAIR
L = WE&PAIR L « REFIHIGH SR a BUDLRT
A e ADDITIONAZ LAROR &I = RAI ARadMaly . v = CREOK
AA = APPEARR ALLOWANCE RP a RELATED DPRICK P = UNRBELATED PRINR
QP GDE MO LEsSUNLMYION MFk PRRT WO. PR:CE  ATY B TIOURBS U
I ¢i58 PNL,.TRR GBIDE OUTRR RT RERALR 1.5%1
. OQRRS& PHL.CRI 31pL QUTER RT REVINTIEN i.2 4
1.2 &urface
INC "Tvo-snage
2U €GOl HED ASSEZMRLY LIKE KIND & QUALI 1,900 23+ +3% 2.5 1

L Geqa BED ABERMRTY REFINISH 13.7 a
11.1 Surface
2,f Twec-aktage swtup
ir? Twvo-atago
E G487 01 DECAL,BEDITDE RRHRL LT S5FWN5INXAEM 35.10 6.3 1
R nalin 01 DECAL,BBEDSIDE PANRL. RT CFWHLDXEaxr 35.10 9.3 1
E 0334 21 OECAL,TRILGATE SDV?3PRS 78 .95% 0.3
B G423 03 LECAL,TATLGATR SDVIGEXS 13 4s .31
g 0SSk ACCESSORY RR HMPR KIT 01401316 255,00 a,71
b PULL AND ALIGN REPATR 4.0%3°
L ALY REFINISH 1.0vqt
i CLEAN-UP LXJ PART KEPAIR 1.5%1i
L TU=-TONE REPINISH 1,.5rq
13 LTRMS
MC MELAAGRE
tl CALL LEALBR FOR REACT PART W / PRICE
TINAL CQATCUMLATTONN G ENTRIRB
PARTS .
APOES FARTSE 5 4€7 .62
JTHER PARTE $§ 1,%00.03
PAINT MATERIAL 8 175 0D ==
AL TOSTMENTS NTRCOUNT MARKOD
LIRE TTUM: 5 475,00
PARTS TOTAL $ 1,21".¢e2
TAX Ol PARTS & MATERLAL » a.250% 5 265 .43
LADOR RATE EMPLACE HRS REPAIR HIL
1-SHEET METAL & J7.00C 4.4 3.0 5 174,00 -
2-MBECH/RLEC $ 20.00
J-SRAMA $ 4n.00 4.0 [ Zo0._00
4-REFINIAH 5 37.00 17 .4 5 £43_8D
5-PALNT $ 332.08
LARBCOR TCTAL s 1,117 .60
-2

»»ITHOLULZES TALL GATE aVD LAMDE-LOCATED-9316-R132-1981-TOMMY-LONE CTAR AUTD

[(FERSLELIERNEDR S AN AN LY

. BE:B@ 2BaC 11 NOL

FP.O9

loc&y930

06/07/02 FRI 16:08 T[TX/RX NO 9252)
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a1 "395d SECEESLoasT . B 88 28RZ 1T NNL
Jun-07-02 G3:04P ' P.1l0
[o0LNSY 30

f001 DODGE Kam 48n 5.7 4 DR EXT CAp )
CLAIM F 2D237263%° j e ) ~Q - - 0%-1D-0d Uiy RM

TAX ON T,ARCR &
. TAX O AURY.ET g8.2%04%
AUDLET RBPALRE
TOWING
STCRALE

GANSS TGTAL 5 4,6D0.65%
LESS) DEMICTIBLE 8 $90.06-

NET TUTAL $ 4,100.48

PN Ho

EaUL Yas Gaaaode

ADP PANPRO wWRa0d kB 1,04 -0 05=30-02 10:57:11 NKL 4.50 D o3 /02
COFYRIGHT, ANP CLAIME SOLUTTONS QROUP, LNC. 2001

** USHER-BSTABLIGHEND THRESHOLD POR PAIKRT MATERIAL HAB BEEN REACHED AND
CALCVLALIED IN THIS ROTLMATE. ANY ADDITIONAL MATERLALS MAY REQUIRE
PURTHER APPROVAL, *¢

2.8 HRS WERE ADDED To TMIS EAT. Blé!b ON ADF'S TMO«ETACE REFINISH FORMULA .

ESTIMATE CALCULATELD UYING THME 2.5 HOUR MAXIMUM ALLOWANTE PFOR THO-STAGK
REFINIAH OF NON.FLEX, EXTRRIOR AUMPFACES. .

NOMUER GPF DAYE TO RHEBAIR. ......_..... L
FO SUPPLEMENTS WITHOUT PRIGK APFROVAL.

06/07/02 FRI 16:06 [TX/RX NO 9252]
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DAIMLERCHRYSLER

June 11, 2002 .
DaimlerChrysler

Motors Corporation

Mr. Timothy W. Placker
HC 1 Box 625A
Goodrich, TX 77335-9704

Reference No.: 10064930
V.IN.: 3B7KF23641G817343

Dear Mr. Placker:

This is in regard to the inspection that was performed on your vehicle on June 7, 2002, by
a representative from Engineering Analysis Associates.

Naturally, we were sorry to learn of this incident. However, from the information
provided, we are not led to believe that there was a manufacturing responsibility
associated with this incident.

As stated in the owner's manual, DaimlerChrysler Motors Corporation recommends that
the gear selector be placed in park, the parking brake set, the ignition turned off, and the
keys removed whenever the vehicle is left unattended.

Therefore, we must respectfully decline participation with any costs associated with this
incident.

When an insurance company has paid a claim, the rights of recovery rest with them. Should
they feel that there is a manufacturing responsibility with regard to their loss, they may
subrogate which would include your deductible.

Thank you for this opportunity to review this matter with you.

Sincerely,

A. L. Gilbert
Special Investigations
(248) 944-7037

sh

DaimlerChrysier Motors Corporation
PC Box 21-8004

Auburp Hills Mt USA 48321-8004
A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group . Phone 800.992.1997

[



PE04-039
CHRYSLER
0-22-2004
ENCLOSURE 4
10299679



CUSTOMER COMPLAINTS

\in 3B6MC3669 1M515779 Cair # | [10299679 I |Open Date | |8/5/02 I *
[Model | [rstes ) [Model Year | [Built Date ] [tor27/00 |
|In Service Dt | |1/31/01 I |Dealer | |42514 I |Dea|er Zone | |Mi|eage | |52000 I
|Last Name | |BOGLER I|Midd|e Int |D|First Name | |DAN I|Contact Type |

'
b—

|Address | |1749 N DANVILLE DR I| I |Home Phone | |(915) 672-8900

|City | |ABILENE I|State | |Country | |USA I |79603-4144 I
Remark | [text I

Legal Referral ACCIDENT
Recall no recalls
Product in Accident Vehicle jumped out of park
Automatic Trans / Transaxle - Jumps Out of Gear/Park Customer seeking assistance

First owner requests information regarding recalls on vehicle. Writer
advised owner there are no recalls on vehicle. Writer advised owner that
if vehicle is involved in any future recalls, owner will be notified by
mail. Dealer verified

First owner calls recall department regarding non-recall related issue
and was transferred to warranty department for further assistance at
owner's request.

**** Begin structured narrative S| POLICY FIRE OR ACCIDENT ****
Owner Alleges:

The vehicle jumped out of park and went into reverse and the door came
off hitting the gate.

Description of the incident (what, when, where, injuries, etc)

8/01/02 at 5:00 p.m. at 1749 N. Danville. Customer parked car to close
gates and when he was closing gates that vehicle jumped into reverse
causing the left driver side door off and scraped the side of the body as
well. Customer was bruised up. Vehicle was still in parked position
when he jumped in car and killed the iginition.

Has the owners insurance company been contacted ?

Not yet

If yes provide name/policy number and phone number

NO ANSWER PROVIDED BY AGENT

Where is the vehicle exactly located (provide name/address/phone #)
EOI Auto recovery

1749 N. Danville

Abilene, tx 79602

915-672-8900

Is there property damage or other vehicles involved in the accident?
Nothing major bent gate post

Has a Police or Fire report been filed (what municipality & report #)

no

**** End structured narrative S| POLICY FIRE OR ACCIDENT ****

Will forward information to JSS15. ELL14

PLEASE CONTACT AND ARRANGE INSPECTION TO DETERMINE IF OWNER'S
ALLEGATION OF UNINTENDED VEHICLE MOVEMENT IS ACCURATE. PLEASE PROVIDE
FULL PVIR, DRB CODES, PHOTOS, POLICE DEPT REPORT (if available),

A COMPLETE INSPECTION OF TRANSMISSION, LINKAGE, PARK PAWL,

& PARKING BRAKE, AND ANY OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION. THANKS. JSS15.
CAIR NUMBER 10299679 REQUEST EAA INSPECTION 08-05-2002 11:12

CAIR NUMBER 10299679 E-MAIL SENT TO EAA 08-05-2002 11:12

REVIEWED REPORT. PARK PAWL ENGAGES AND HOLDS. PARK BRAKE HOLDS. INSPECTOR F
OUND LINKAGE OUT OF ADJUSTMENT AND IN NEED OF REPAIR. THIS WOULD BE AN
OWNER REPAIR RESPONSIBLITY. DICTATED LETTER. JSS15.

LETTER MAILED. JSS15.

PHOTOGRAPHIC IMAGES POSTED TO THIS CAIR ON  08/28/02 AT 00:00 10299679
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€/X \ e
ASSOCTATES

28835 Mound Road
Warren, Michigan 48092-3489
(586) 753-3326
FAX (586) T33-333%
Facsimile Cover Sheet
DaimlerChrysler Vehicle Investigation
Owner: Bogle:) D
Project No. DAIM-0001 : CAIR No.: 10299679
TO: Bob Batten

FROM: Tina Martin

Date Sent: 8-5-02

DUE DATE: 8-8-02
*PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE PROMPTLY BY FAX OR EMA-;L

Date:

Coversheet for DamﬂerChry&ler (Service Associate Use Only)
(Also fax or email to EAA for closure)

*Closure Date: £~ 2—-215_ DaimlerChrysler Fax No.: 248- 512-8748

] Bennis (248) 944-7036 (0 Martell (248) 944-7038

[J Bott (248) 944-7056 Susalla (248) 944-7149
[ Gilbert (248) 944-7037 [0 Porterfield (248) 944-7134
Comments: _ & ,o¢ ges

AUG 87 2082 17:04

Bi73544p38 PAGE. 21



p8/07/2802 £4:53 8173544238 R M BATTEN PAGE B2
Tt Sy el Yl V¥ S WP W r
%.¥ orRPORATION Preliminary Vehicle Investigation Report REF #/029 96
A £y T T e T T — OOQMETER MOR— —~ ] ] L OEUVERY DATE
v 7500 3REHMATENR Wrs ) s k6T TF AL 5] o
NAHEOFOWN ’ ADDREIANOCATION .
Ve 1947 AL fa Dr.
=4 . STATE FiC ¥ TGUSINESS PHUNE HOME PHONE g
b lene Tx D90z |\ V151672 -8920| (9751685 -FR)
?E’LUNQbEALEH NAME 22 zal-E DLA. CODE [+1 873 ./ STATE*
GHHY‘!‘EE‘H{E’?HE‘;ENTAT&F% L éug M?u—mﬂ b 1ien® OR FEPA/IH 552&
Bab Foutlea EAL - 35v- 8396 | TBT 5 /2 90
INTERVIEW
PNTERVIEW WITH: . NAME INTERVIE W OATE 'DATE OF INCIDENT TIME OF INCIGENT | INGPECTION DATE ‘

IYER
OWNER
OTHER

V)

CESCAIPTION OF EVENT. (INCLUDING: WEA

> 0. 710,260 8102101 | 4 306

A OONDITIONS AND ROAD SURFACE)

0.810.710.3

WDfrivers andfor o
occupant’s description
ol incident

8'Whai? when? Whera?
How?

®@Exact order of evenis
&Pid this happon belore?

(. L4

4/

” ~

4 p Je A

D e -

MMIo e 4 e gpessE

i

A

-

Pearsonal Injury:
S

bng Hum and 2
Were there Personal Injurles? Q No

R

DIRECTIONS

'

@Yes If yas, complete section “L."
e
IMPORTANT: SHOW TO NO ONE & DRAW NO CONCLUSIONS
: « FILL OUT UPFER PART OF FORM.
» FOR “FIRE" USE FOAM 84-130-6950.
» FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS FOR SECTION "A” ON ALL VEHICLES.
» FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS FOR SPECIFIC ALLEGATIONS FOR THIS VENIGLE.
*» ATTACH ANY ADDENDUMS TO REPORT AND STATE SECTION IT PERTAINS TO,

COMMENTS:

» NOTE ANY MISSING COMPONENTS AND WHO REMOVED THEM.
* NOTE ANY AFTERMARKET EQUIPMENT INSTALLED AND BY WHOM.

ALLEG.

PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED

INFORMATION EVALUATION

(R47om center of veh

every 45 degrees (

Ganeral

Icle tront Q‘Lﬁnptete extorlor damage

8 lotal) ghicte servica Mg

g‘ﬁ'ﬁl’cs report /‘/5”1 ¢ ﬂ /5 ]ﬂﬁlv.er‘s and/or

occupant's description

crast demaged — perspective
Irom avery carner of vehicte down
bolh original laterat sight lines.

(8 total) -
i)

f 3

D{a-nd neg. & 2 sals of prints

O Any reporte/phatos by others
ErCocation of Inspaction

IINY A Dsnrifle Vo
Abilen ¢, 7x.

A

diagram and measuremente on ldst
ol ingident page.

Dwnag,? Whan? Whare?

m'b}aﬂ order of events
id this happen bsfo ra?)"‘_ $

Alrbag(s) O Steering Wheal Q Record:
Q Airpag(s) Qwas Alrbag geployed?
QD Knes Blockars Driver Oves QNo

‘QAll posivie body contacl areas Passenger O Yes (O Ho

Quse DRB 11
Q Record Existing Readings

Q Al code readings using DRE It O Type of Steering Wheel 2
Qmir Qsd.  QRecord Stored Readings

. Q¥ Condition of Steering wheel 1

2

3

O Condltion of Steering Wheel Qimportant: DO NOT ERASE
ounting (measure column DAR Il AEADINGS.
oouapse?

Q Evidence of tampering o
disagsembly?

Qvyes QnNo
1

B4.724-000

ALG &7 2882 17:85

B1'73544638 PRGE . 22
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R M BATTEN PAGE 83
Confidential REF. #/02 1 Y67
_ S _ I — h
[ ALLEG. PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED INFORMATION EVALUATION
Seat/ Q Overall of seat beits VB and O/B. [ Locate zeat beit Isbels and record ALL informetion {(Some If aliowed, function balts 1o ingure

labels &re sewn lo webbing, other labsis ate on retractor frame.

they FUNCTION PROPERLY. nole

Lockup Laaks Q) Rear Whee! Drive

323‘."“" Q &‘ﬁ:ﬂ ups of any irregularities on o0 <aat belt labeis are near oor.) rasulls:
) Doteylatch? QYas QINo
0 Shouldsr Belt Pendulum
Do they release? Q Yes O No
Q Latchplate wear
O Aecord ALL Information stamped on latchplats, Oo they retract? O Yes QO No
O Close up of D-ring 10 show bt
loading. g Poe|s ':‘nenia Pendylum System run
8@
4 O ves ONo
. Seal Qoveral of seat Q Existing locatlon of recliner - number of teeth fram rear of gector O 1t aligwed, adjust &l lunctlons of sdat
O Closa ups of damage Qear 1o rear edge of Pawl (crayon mark location), and return o origina! location
Q Describe functions
Q2 Existing tocalion of seal adjuster (window ar tooth location trom
I raar of adjusier).
QO Nole any Irreqular orlentations
Q Existing loeation of head reiraint (maasure gap undsr head
I restraint).
Record: nt Letl Frant Right Rear Lett Rear Right
I Tires Q Each Tira with visible location Fro 9 e
labsl, insuring all Tire QTire Size
idenificarion and Tread wear is
documanted. Oarang
J Q All damaped Whaee) and Rim QRalings
area Including Impacted forelgn
. malerial. QDOT No.(18 Sida)
QARIm Size
QTread Depth
Axla Q Entire Axie and closa up of While on halst:

Record amouni of Lateral Axle Movamen! on aach side and will Wheels turn

K

{2 Trans. Axie - rotate Wheels
O Note function

Occupant O Wingshieid Q Sae Seat Be!lSasis if appiicabla
Contact 1) o) areas of occupant contact on Q Occupant cantact description
interior and exterior,
L QO Close ups of siains, skin, hair,
cloth
Q Exiarior and Interior damage
J
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS |

I _ief\ /7.02; SETE3 xaol L7850 7(’0,- /'CG-GQ% %/ﬂﬂfﬂl‘ll-fé;ﬂ

£ € Jair s .
7£4 or él‘

_ié_z__fn‘.a;a ;
éduc o] /7”:'/.'«9 l"'
_S‘A_n -,C;,L ;ﬁn_ 'f\;f J/d

359 ;é(tl,j /4) oz Iu/‘#
hm—ﬂﬁ&.ﬁﬂz‘

AUG B7 2892 17:85

8173544033
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yo -—
» v R
D L Liadge :
5101 South 1st  ABILENE, TX 79605 ‘\ k@\ PRI HYUNDA!
915 / 698-2222 \ "~ |
1.4 )
Lot \Wﬂ x4 A\ \Dl‘\'\uﬁ
N00 99214977  §53 U409

27834 FOMNNY—FEMENEZ—3R-—3264 ROE 61780

CUBTONER NO. [ =% .= = a4 0 TAG. NO i [

—FOI INC UABOR RATE UCENDE ND, T T aars
1745 N DANVILLE —m—mwlwwmfaﬂss&% pIARNL0T 1
ABILENE, TX 79603 ' B 13 BELVERY WILED

;%ICE |ﬁ’-0. ,l | E a s E g i I I S 1 5 E BELLNG DEALER MO PROCUCTION DATY
12402
[AA .Y ]P.O‘NO R, ™ 7T
PR =TT < TRERYSTCOR T TECH TS TRUTY T e 00
C'USTCI'ER STATES TRANS SHIFTS IN AND OUT HANTS TD DOAN SHIFT
WORSE WHEN TOWING...NEED EST
DIAGNOSE VEHICLE POWERTRAIN CONTROL SYSTEMS
REPROGRAN POERTRAIN MODULE .
VERIFY DIESEL ENGINE SENSOR READINGS (MOSIT FLIGHT RECCRDER) DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES
REPLACE DIESEL ENGINE ACCELERATOR POSITION SENSOR THE ONLY WARRANTIES APPLYING
TO THIS PART(S) ARE THOSE WHICH
PARTS- -~~~ QTY---FP-NUMBER: - ~~--«cenvnn- DESCRIPYION: e - vvuracn-neannn. UNIT PRICE M?qy BE opp;‘.;ngo BY THE MANCu.
X8 § 1 1 53031575-AF LEVER ACC 409,00 103-08 FACTURER, THE SELLING DEALER
J08 # 1 TOTAL PARTS 09.001 HEREDY CXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
LABOR ALL WARRANTIES, EITHER
...................................................... M'ITOTAJ"&MRTSTGBM EXPRESS OﬁolMPLIED. INCLUDING
O§TZAIDOE2L Sl XETECH WE}‘:"'\"?F"WW"' ¥ 1507 ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
'}m BRAXES ARE CRIWI PRI PRI RET T30 MEHCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS
NEED EST FOR A PAATICULAR PURPOSE, AND
REPLACE FRONT BRAKE PADS & RIGHT FRONT BRAKE ROTOR NEITHER ASSUMES NOR AUTH(-
) RIZES ANY OTHER PERSON TOD
PARTS-- -~ - -(QT¥: - «FP-NUMBER- o ccvvvurnense DESCRIPTION-+«-veverave-s SLEEREY UNIT PRICE- ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN
X8 ¢ 2 1 5015254 -AC SHOE KIT 119.50 119,901 CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF
JoB ¥ 2 1 5015230-AA ROTOR BRA 185,90 185.90 THIS FART(S) AND/OR SERVICE.
JOB # 2 TOTAL PARTS 305.80 gUYER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TD
RECOVER FROM THE SELLING
et e naeaenns Crresenneeseanesens Y84 2TOTAL LBIR A PARTS 45580 DEALER ANY CONSEQUENTIAL
55000 T SRR XY TEORCS M IS SRy R DAMAGES. DAMAGES TO PROF-
b BRAXES ARE mlm“‘; Sl A G150.0 LY. DAMAGE S L ('H’! LOKBS Q) UsIp.
NEED EST LOSS OF 1IME. 1,058 OF PRQFIT. OR
REPLACE REAR BRAKE PADS & LEFT REAR BRAKE ROTOR INCOME. QR ANY QTHERLINCIDEN-
. TAL DAMAGIS,.
PARTS - - -- - ~QTY = - -FP-MMBER- - - - -« - FOTTRN DESCRIPTION- -« ~-+=xcnemammannns UNIT PRICE- ‘
J00 ¢ 3 1 5018563-AA SHOE KIT 115,50 115,50
JOB # 1 1 52009932 -AA ROTOR BRA 108 57 108,57
JoB ¢ 3 1 2954738 SEAL WHEE 26.13
J08 # 3 TOTAL PAHTS 250. 20
J08 § 3 TOTAL LABR & PARTS 400.24 2 7/ '
NISC-c-se- CODE~-cvnaxs DESCRIPTION--=cvcvaceacavroncanns demrneraan (NJNTROL [ PP € m
JOB ‘ A SS SHOP MATERIALS 10.0
X8 #1l GAS GAS PURCHASE 7.00 zm
TOTAL - MISC 17.04
gg*m ..... i e s Business.
0100Z-DE Thank ?m
REPAINS EXPLAINGD TO CUSTOMER
PAGE 1 OF 2 CASTOMER COPY [CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE] 11:14:82 PO AR
IFM‘IT1
AUG @7 20682 17:06 8173544&38 PAGE. B4




EQEMAACHER BUSINESY FORMS, INC. () £3-552%

[T

R M BATTEN

98/a7/2082 14:53 8173544838

A7 - /

DODGE « HYUNDAI

5101 South 18t ABILENE, TX 78605
915 / 698-2222

Fle N

o
.y

 hfye
fybprh ot

o2, 99 679 ERteluecst

PAGE 85

&0

HYLUNDA

| go0 A2~ 1997

mme 97834 JOMNY JIMENEZ JR. 1204 5779 | '06;26/02 | BOCLSEL7O
LABGA RATE LICERRE 0. LI EAGR B,
EOI 'INC 50,437 41528

1749 N DANVILLE GY/000GCE TRUCK/RAM CAB/CHASSIS/RAM ¢

DRLIVERY Vkd® 10

BY741701

- UJR QUICK LUBE OPERATION 1S IN FULL SWING. GIVE US A TRYI. TOTAL INVOICE $

* YOUR REPAIR AT STAR 1S COVERED 12 MONTHS/12000 MILES *
B A T e L s d b

REFUSED MAINT, SER.

OPERATION NO. OPERATION DESC RC  RC COMMENTS

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

R A R e ik b

DUPLICATE INVOICE

PAGE2OF 2 CUSTOMER COPY | END OF INVOICE 1 11:14:62
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ABILENE, TX 79603 >
! vium:het%mn C36691M515779 BELLING DRALEA N PRODUGT 0N DATE
AT LND, 0. NG Rﬁef24/oz
YT Cer2-8900 ST e oy 50474]
IUIN_S ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
R L e L
. *
* NEXT RECOMMENDED SERVICE: 09/07/2002 / 53474 Wl . rrvaxenan
DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIE
TOTAL LABOR. ... 660.00| THE ONLY WARRANTIES APPLYING
* WE ARE THE BIG COUNTRY'S FIRST FIVE STAR DEALERIIII * TOTAL PARTS.... 965.00| TO THIS PART(S} ARE THOSE WHICH
* WE'RE BETTER, AND WE'LL PROVE b TOTAL SUBLET... 0.00| MAY BE OFFERED BY THE MANU-
N . TOTAL 6.0.6.... 0.00{ FACTURER. THE SELLING DEALER
* WHEN YOU RECEIVE A SURVEY FROM OUR MANUFACTURER, CONTACT * TOTAL MISC CHG. 17.00 HEREQY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
* US DIRECTLY IF YOU CANNOT ANSWER EACH QUESTION * TOTAL MISC DISC 0,00 ALL WARRANTIES. EITUER
'CCHI’LEIELY SATISFIED® JEFF, MIKE, gEF_lRY : TOTAL TAX...... 0,44 EXPHESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING
“*ASK ABOUT OUR VACATION' SPECIAL - 1122“ ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES| OF

8173544038

MEHKCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS
FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, [AND
NEITHER ASSUMES NOR AUTHO-
AIZES ANY OTHER PERSON TO
ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN
CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF
THIS PART({S) AND/OR SERVICE.
BUYER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED YO
AECOVEA FROM THE SELLING
DEALER ANY CONSEQUENTIAL
DAMAGES. DAMAGES YO PROP-
EATY. DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF USE,
LOSS Qf TIME. LOSS OF PIROFIT, OH
INCOME. QR ANY QTHER INCIDEN-
TAtL DAMAGES,

We UValue
Yocn
Business.
Thank Yac|

HLPAUE | i AINED FQ GUSTOMER

———— ety - ——————
FUS TOMED ?, S IGNATU.
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DIAGM)SE VEHICLE TMNSHISSIM CONTROL SYS

----- [ L T

REPLACE TRANSMISSION GOVERMOR PRESSURE SOLENOID L
TRANSHISSION PRESSlBE ' ) .
PARTS-- -« -- QTY---FP-NUMBER- + ~-~»canvrnna- oes(;mﬁlm....‘......... ......uun mcg -
JoB # 1 1 52118789 FILTER VA ‘ . 14,25
J08 § 1 1 4617210 SOLENQID I © 100,00
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* (R QUICK LUBE-OPERATION 15 Th FULL SWANG. GIVE LS A rmr ‘
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DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES
THE ONLY WARRANTIES APPLYING
TO THIS PART(S) ARE THOSE WHICH
4 MAY GE QFFERED BY THE MANU-
FACTURER. THE SELLING DHALER
HEREBY EXPRESSLY DiSCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, E{THER
EXPHESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING
ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIE OF
MERCHANTABILITY ©OR FITINESS
FOR A PARTICULAR PURPQSE, AND
NEITHER ASSUMES NOR AUlTHO-
RIZES ANY OTHER PERSON TO
ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN
" { CONNECTION WITH THE SAUE OF
.| THIS PANRT(S5) ANOVOR SEAVICE.
BUYER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO
1 RECOVEHR FROM THE SELLING

DEALZR  ANY CONSEQUENTIAL
wo DAMAGES. DAMAGES TO PBROP.
ERTY, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF USE,
a.0 LOSS OF TIME, L (385 QF PROE|T. OR

‘ad INCOME OR ANY ODTHEN INCIDEN-
TAL DAMAGLS.

We Value
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Tbant You)

01002045 45000 HILE SERV]CE . 1 _HILL awum‘ ATlI;EXT \II‘ISITV“‘ :
CUSTOMER SIMT\.BE
PAGE 1 OF 1 amonsnoow -
FﬂMm\{--& ST e n"[ wrx-: |7 EOIINC
. ATTERY SERVICE We appreciate
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8 NICE
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é ALLEQG. PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED INFORMATION EVALUATION ™y

Sudden Q) Acceisrater Pedal U Describe any Accelerator Padal interferencs with CarpeyMat QDAB I Tests

Accsleration Q pisconnect Cabte a1 Throtile

or Throttle U Throttie Cable Bedy/Carburator lavar; operare:

Hold QO Return Springs Olover () Casle

Q) Floor Mats

C

QO Any restricted motion?
Q2 Yes QO No

QO it sate and parmitied 1o drive -
attampt 10 duplicate and check
Service Brakes at reported opeed

Brakes

D

Steering

E

Q hems in Information Block.

QO Comptate Steering System
Including as required:
= Rack & Pinlon
» Linkage
» C/V & Universal Joints
» Column
= Boiiz & Pulisys

QI Check and racord Brake Fhuld Leval,

O Check and record If Vacuum Hose is cornecied. 3 Yes OV No
(J Check and record for Brake Ling Laaks. Qves O No
. QIPull Whests, chack Linings and recard condition,

Q Brake Pedal, doet it zel tirm? . Dves T No

hack operalion of Parking Brake,

parkiy bral ATTGEINTI Y o)y oD

r//‘)‘u‘&s

With Engine oft:
Q Appty Braka fully 3 or 4 fimes.

(I with light force held to Pedal, sta
the Engine,

DI Note reaction of Padal and racord:

(I ABS System DAB it test readoy

Q Racord ;
O Manual Steedng O Pawer Staering
Q check Fluld Leve!
3 Racord if Drive Belt is ught Qves O no

QI Chack for Hose/System leaks O Yes O No Leaks

0O Check condition of Steering Linkage from Wneels 1a Steering

Column, racord dotormation or icose connections.

QUnlock key and turn Wheels fuily
right and iefi.

Q it safe. star Engine and turn Wheals

{ully right and lett,
O Record Stearing function,

Trans-
misslion

F

/V'ﬂ 07‘63 0&%8:.7“

ntire Transmission with
ﬁlciuras and ciosaup of leaks,
any,

mv.—:;rd:
Type of Tr inglon?
_ Aute Q) Std,
How many Spesdg?

S 4 Os
mr\?r Shifglocatlon al tima of inspediion

(> ¥ ad

@fiun Shifik_aver thry all shift positions and sacard "Feei of Galing®
-

/ (na tq;: LI ’dd.f_{ Ll %4

@13 Shitt Indicalor W aligned? .
Qvas /0o

I 3afe and permitted Lo drive
vahicla:

O Drive Vehicle and record fesl of
Gear during each Gear Shih

oes Parking.Raw! sngage?
ee  [No

O it lockup is alteged - check rotation
of Transmisglon In all Gears.

Q¥ Chack stanting abliity in park and

noutral. Check 1o saa that start dogs

nat oceur in other getector posiiians,

Drlvabllity

L

ALG B7 2832 17:88

Q Complate Engine Companment Record type of Spark Plugs {locatien of unique plugs).

Including as required: -
» Undarhood Emissions Label
« Engina Wiring/Connections
« Vacuum Hoses
¢ Fue! Lings
« Exhaus! System
« Spark Plugs
» Connactions

0 Ty 10 duplicete Allegatian Oft H
QI DAB i1 ot P Faun Code Tast

it sate and perminad 1o: A
ay
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Exterior Damage Diagram and Measurements
damaged area and maximum depth of penetration for each impact. Annotate
observations which might be useful in reconstructing the accident (e.g.; direc-
tlon of scrapes, markings on tires and wheels, et¢.). Take photog
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August 12, 2002

Mr. Dan Bogler
1749 N. Danville Dr.
Abilene, TX 79603-4144

Reference No.: 10299679
VIN: 3B6MC36691M515779

Dear Mr. Bogler:

This is in regard to the inspection performed on your vehicle by a representative of Engineering Analysis
Associates.

As state in your Owner’s Manual, DaimlerChrysler Motors Corporation recommends that the gear selector
be placed in park, the parking brake set, the ignition turned off, and the keys removed, whenever the driver
exits the vehicle. It is our understanding that these conditions were not met.

Our inspection of the vehicle revealed that there was no evidence of a malfunction, which would cause the
vehicle to move by itself. The transmission, linkage, parking pawl, parking brake, and all other related
systems were checked very carefully. Our inspector found the transmission linkage out of adjustment, and in
need of repair. At the age and mileage that your vehicle had attained, this would be an owner repair
responsibility.

The park feature of the transmission only supplements the parking brake. Setting the parking brake assures
the vehicle will not move, regardless of what gear the transmission is in. The keys can only be removed
when park is fully engaged, if you can’t get the keys out, the selector is not truly in park.

In view of this, we must respectfully decline any manufacturing responsibility in this incident. We can only
suggest that you refer this matter to your insurance carrier. Should they feel a manufacturing responsibility
exists, they have full subrogation rights under the terms of your policy.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this matter with you.

Sincerely,

J. S. Susalla
Special Investigations
(248) 944-7149

JSS/mtr
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CUSTOMER COMPLAINTS

\in 3B7KF2661 2M309457 Cair # | [11304454 I |Open Date | |5/29/03
|Mode| | |BR7L62 I |Model Year | |Built Date | |7/5/02 I
|In Service Dt | |8/27/02 I |Dealer | |41092 I |Dea|er Zone | |Mi|eage | |5379 I
|Last Name | |CHERNESKI I|Midd|e Int |D|First Name ||JOSEPH I|Contact Type |
|Address | |11 POPLAR AVE I| I |Home Phone | |(302) 998-2215 I
|City | |ELSMERE I|State | |Country | |USA I |19805-2134 I

|

Product in Accident

Automatic Trans / Transaxle - Jumps Out of Gear/Park Owner states the vehicle went into reverse by itself.

*++% Begin structured narrative SI POLICY FIRE OR ACCIDENT ****

Owner Alleges:

Owner states the vehicle went into gear while he was in the passenger
seat. Owner states the vehicle was idling at the time.

Description of the incident (what, when, where, injuries, etc)

Owner states the vehicle backed into a gate post during on 4/30/03 at 220
New Road in Elsmere, DE. Owner states no one was injured.

Has the owners insurance company been contacted ?

Yes

If yes provide name/policy number and phone number

Not available

Where is the vehicle exactly located (provide name/address/phone #)
Elsmere Public Works, 220 New Road, Elsmere, DE 19805, (302)655-6195
Is there property damage or other vehicles involved in the accident?

No

Has a Police or Fire report been filed (what municipality & report #)
Elsmere Police Department report number unknown.

***+ End structured narrative S| POLICY FIRE OR ACCIDENT ****

Owner's requesting assistance with transmission and cosmetic repairs.
Owner states the vehicle has been inspected by dealer 41092 but a
resolution was not established. Lenny, Service Manager (SM), confirmed
the inspection and states he notified John (District Manager-DM) of the
Owner's concern. Lenny states a second voice mail message was left today
requesting a response.

5/29/03...0wner calls back with information requested: Pratt Insurance,
policy #APR1100540, (302)653-6681. Police report #35-03-1656. Current
location of vehicle: Public Works Garage, 220 New Rd., Wilmington, DE
19805, (302)655-6195. Writer informed owner that file will be forwarded
to special investigations department for further review.

052903 - DMB in Sl reviews - unintended movement - within 82t Matix
To forward to OGC
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CUSTOMER COMPLAINTS

\in 3B7KF2365 2M294854 Cair # |[11615861 I |Open Date | |9/2/03
|Model | |BE7L34 | |Model Year | |Bui|t Date | |5/24/02 |
|In Service Dt | |7/3/02 I |Dealer | |42732 I |Dea|er Zone . |Mi|eage | |23500 I
|Last Name | |FATTIG I|Midd|e Int |D|First Name | |B|LL I|Contact Type |
|Add ress | |1100 FOX MEADOW DR TRLR 6(I| I |Home Phone | |(281) 830-8522

|City| |ALVIN I|State | |C0untry ||USA

|

Product in Accident |

|77511-8747 I

*++% Begin structured narrative SI POLICY FIRE OR ACCIDENT ****
Owner Alleges:

Customer states his vehicle was running sitting in park while pulling his
trailer, when he alleges the vehicle rolled backwards and jack-knifed his
trailer causing damage to both trailer and truck.

Description of the incident (what, when, where, injuries, etc)

Saturday 8/30/03, vehicle was idleing in the parking lot of his work

which is the Texas City Fire Department #3, on North Amburn , West Texas
City. Customer states his vehicle jack-knifed before hitting a fence so
there was no property damage. No one was in vehicle, no injuries.

Has the owners insurance company been contacted ?

NO

If yes provide name/policy number and phone number

NO ANSWER PROVIDED BY AGENT

Where is the vehicle exactly located (provide name/address/phone #)
Vehicle is at Gene Hamon Ford Chrysler dealer 42732.

phone (409)948-2541

Is there property damage or other vehicles involved in the accident?

no

Has a Police or Fire report been filed (what municipality & report #)
Texas City Police Department report & Departmental Report

no police report number currently.

no number for Departmental report either.

Texas City Police phone #409-948-2525

**** End structured narrative S| POLICY FIRE OR ACCIDENT ****
Customer states he has had repeat transmission issues with vehicle and
states this time (while vehicle was running with his 12' cargo trailer

with close to 2,000 Ibs attached to the back of it)vehicle was in park

and allegedly slipped out of gear and jack-knifed his trailer. Customer
seeks a DCX representative to look at vehicle for inspection to why
vehicle allegedly slipped out of gear.

23674m

randy rife at gene hamon cd/ford in texas city reviewed dealership service
history records and stated owner has been into dealership 1 time for trans
issues.

9/2/03 Assigned to PIM68.

09/04/03 Original owner calls stating vehicle has not been inspected as
of yet. Informed owner that he will be receiving a letter in the mail

with the name and telephone contact number of someone from our Legal
department.

9/14/03...0wner calls seeking feedback on vehicle. Advised that it was
inspected a week ago. Writer advised that the proper authorities would be
notified. Advised if there is anything to convey, he would be notified.

No commitments or promises made. Documented call.
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CUSTOMER COMPLAINTS

\in 3B7MF3661 1M278160 Cair # |[11848312 I |Open Date | |11/25/03
[Model | [reez | [Model Year | [Built Date | [¢126/00 |
|In Service Dt | |5/26/00 I |Dealer | |42235 I |Dea|er Zone | |Mi|eage | |44000 I
|Last Name | |MANDZIAK I|Midd|e Int |D|First Name | |PAUL I|Contact Type |
|Address | |79 WARRENTON RD I| I |Home Phone | |(978) 372-0502 I

|City | |HAVERHILL I|State | |Country | |USA I |01832-3737 I
Remark | [text I

Product in Accident

Automatic Trans / Transaxle - Jumps Out of Gear/Park vehicle jumped out of park and hit a tree

*++% Begin structured narrative SI POLICY FIRE OR ACCIDENT ****
Owner Alleges:

NO ANSWER PROVIDED BY AGENT

Description of the incident (what, when, where, injuries, etc)

Owner sub-contractor for Comcast drove to a clients house in Portsmouth,
New Hampshire...owner pulls into driveway sat in vehicle for 2/3 minutes
left vehicle running...walked up to clients house...moments later owner
heard a bang...witness stated that vehicle backed out of drive and did a
sharp u-turn and hit a tree...tree located on the same side as the
drive-way of client's house.

Has the owners insurance company been contacted ?

no

If yes provide name/policy number and phone number

NO ANSWER PROVIDED BY AGENT

Where is the vehicle exactly located (provide name/address/phone #)

At owner's home...Paul Mandziak...address...79 Warrenton Haverhill, MA.
01832

Is there property damage or other vehicles involved in the accident?

no

Has a Police or Fire report been filed (what municipality & report #)

not yet

***+ End structured narrative S| POLICY FIRE OR ACCIDENT ****

Writer sending over cair to Special Investigations due to vehicle

shifting out of park and hitting a tree. Sent to MHM1

accident, referred to 82t, per directives.
Assigned to KT124

Inspection Requested

Denial letter mailed 12/19/03

spoke with customer
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